

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD****R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (POSSESSION OF MUDDAMAL)  
NO. 3056 of 2026**

=====

ARBAJ KHAN NISHAR KHAN NAGORI  
Versus  
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

**Appearance:**

MS NAMRATA H DAVE(10172) for the Applicant(s) No. 1  
CHETANKUMAR V DARJI(9309) for the Respondent(s) No. 3  
NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2  
NOTICE THROUGH SPEED POST UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 4  
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY****Date : 16/06/2026****ORDER**

1. This Court had ordered issuance of notice to Respondent Nos. 3 and 4. In notice to Respondent No.4, he is in turn served.

2. Learned Advocate for the petitioner submitted affidavit filed by Respondent No.4, which is ordered to be taken on record.

3. Learned Advocate for Respondent No.3 -Finance Company prayed for time. Hence, at his request, S.O. to **21<sup>st</sup> July, 2026.**

**(M. R. MENGDEY,J)**

UMESH/-